O EREzEN F LB ik R

1
T

2019 %5428
S

4 A % & PMI 3 &%
R R

Victor Bo Huang (% & )
(852) 2509 2621

victor.huang@gtjas.com.hk

[F4#]

wE 4 ] bk AE N PMI F 425001, RAFEAAATIEE 50.5, 4 F 3E4)
%k PMI 54.3, A FHA54.9, #7414 54.8,

FiE LK AA, AR TATRHABALZHE, @A PN KIEH IS
%, BTEFTAL. AFAZHKHDEK 0.6 AFHEE 52.1%, #iTH
FHEMEE 0.2 NEEE 51.4%, M EHT T, £HERR
AR, 2E KRBy K, TV EEREER, RMHELGIEHK
I3 F1 8 48. 4% T 3K £ 47. 2%, FIBY, & A e B A48 8005 A 47, 0% = 3% £
46.5%, F AL AR =B A .

R E W AEH Y AA, T EAEHEKIF 50.8%, FLIE 1.7 NE S S
AT E, R LAITEIER A 50.2%, b EARE 1.3 Nans, &
Fle R az by ERALIHFITEIEHN 54.6%, tb EAEE 3.3 /48 54,
W 5 E S ARG A 60. 3%, & BFFEH] & i db3F 739 K& Uk G AT

4 ZALH HENI55 60.1%, EEAMALZTASTARXNE, ZHRIL
AT E e F IR F R K, I, KRRBEH., M. B, €13
IR &Ik H Atk LF B 5 FHEEAZT 57. 0% A Loz % LK M,
Db 27 E R,

[ ]

1. B AR, Ft PPl BRIERFE, PMI 2540+ BT A4
B S8 B F e ids) PP 540 1 AN A, AF Ak PHIL BT A
ERBFEHRE, MTPPl BEFMCEIR, 4 A KBRS G IR,
FOITEBMRIE, WHENEREZE, B MERA 0.6 MENE, A
S o ) 2 2 ) DI 2

2. BRAERABAAAEFITE, B iTEE it EAFFREL ST X,
£ FHTHTHGENTAL, THFBEELEN. A LEE, A
AT BAR B RS 4% AT 59T % A2 A DR 37T 32 W7 38 Aafo b db

D% 2% AT 55490


mailto:victor.huang@gtjas.com.hk

2019 %5H2H

O BREZEE KM% FR I H9) 3R

BB AR, AR SO EA RIS K,

SrEEE., A Ao RSt oEHHEF LA, HEoiTE R A
249.2%, ZHIEFKRE, OB ULLGHE 49.7, FHBRE,
EHNINE RKAA K E

DR P R EAE OANA R, BEKRE. 4 A REHE bk
RIB SRR EMS, REFT K PREADRS R ERSREAT . 12
R4S LE—FHE, FLRA 0.5 ANB 5 5 E 49.8%, H#Hif
I o

#3E A PMI R4k 3EA 3 AR LT AR AAKIEMT, 3 A
VAR Tk 4 db AVEE R B, A AT L AE R H g R R AR B
A T MR ABEE R, BAKETH. TiHdLs s T RN
B RRIEIR, RmOAHAE, BRI, A5 PMI 48369 RA R 3t
WA HE 3R e T ol T A& 3 5k B — 3 EPIEIX — &,

RERAL R ELHRTLFH, FRELREER. 5F Ak,
EA AR EE, RAR 4 AAEE, 2T RRIBHRY K, KA
ARITEZERE, ZALFRELEFS T L. LR, SFXART @4
WA, ke RE R L E SRR EAEF ST o

Bik1: PETHH XL PN, #TH, £ 2K (%) Bk 2: 413 PMI 5 XK 4%

55

54 A,

53

52

51

50

49

48

PR PMEEEL
58

e 55 R

wFire [/ 4 \ HTHE

wppEEE T\

/77 ErhOiTE

47

46

Qv > \2 < > 5 o A o O QS N v 2 \2 < >
RGN I SIRC G AT I I I
I S M I I A S A M M I SR S A e
e 2 AL PMIESC FTEIEE o orm o 477080
W RS

7L % Bloomberg » E] % % % &)/~ 7 L% Bloomberg » F] % % % &/~

1% %% BT 59438 2



O

B 3= B %= =R

GUOTAI JUNAN INTERNATIONAL

KA R

2019 %5428
S

Bk 3: AAEEE (%)

Ax4: BELH (B

70

65

60

55

50

45

e [T HEAHE e HE T 111

—pp|

A ) A ) A A A A N3 S S S S S S S 3 D' 3 3 9 J J
O R N SIS N R RS RS SO NS IR ) MRS SRS
Q' Q' Q Q' Q QO O QO O Q' QO Q' S Q' O Q' QO o o ) Q'
MR LIPSV NG P LN P P G P LORN A ¥ Y N\
T R T —r R FAT

# L % J: Bloomberg - A3 # % A/~

7L % J: Bloomberg - A # % % A/~



B 3= B %= =R 20195A 28

GUOTAI JUNAN INTERNATIONAL

KA R

O

SR

F TR $% Investment Strategy

ERE S Eric Lee eric.lee@gtjas.com.hk

+ £ Victor Bo Huang victor.huang@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25092621
3 prg Kate Wang kate.wang@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25092623
T ROE David Yuen david.yuen@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25092631
Ro2rE Shawn Wu shawn.wu@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25095323
%5 Iris Zhang iris.zhang@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25095470
i ey Yeye Lai yeye.lai@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25095375
¥ AR Xinyuan Zeng xinyuan.zeng@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25095695
NS Sherry Zhao sherry.zhao@ gtjas.com.hk (852) 25095443

# 3 ¥8 Research

yB Grace Liu liugu@gtjas.com (86755) 23976698
HEE Penny Pan penny.pan@gtjas.com.hk (852) 25092632
# X £ =4 & Private Client Sales
ERZE S Eric Lee eric.lee@gtjas.com.hk
IR Emmy Chik emmy.chik@gtjas.com.hk
kA Donald Lam donald.lam@gtjas.com.hk BB Dick Lui dick.lui@gtjas.com.hk
E B Lv Lu IvVlu@gtjas.com EN Wang Gang wanggangl01@gtjas.com
L= Wu Hongjian wuhongjian@gtjas.com AR Shen Yue shenyue@gtjas.com
% PR 4 % Customer Services
% & Yang Xi yangxi@gtjas.com BRI Liz Yu lizyu@gtjas.com.hk
ROk Guo Qi guoqgi@gtjas.com
1 p4 -4 Financial Services
*F R Bryan Wong bryan.wong@gtjas.com.hk
¥4 & Institutional Business
4% Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk
# § -4 Futures Brokerage
& 7 I Calvin Chan calvin.chan@gtjas.com.hk w L Terry Lai terry.lai@gtjas.com.hk
523 Icy Ng icy.ng@gtjas.com.hk
#b3r - 4 FX Business
1%+ % Tony Yeung tony.yeung@gtjas.com.hk
£ ' g X Corporate Finance
ERE S Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk 2R o Deirdre Yau deirdre.yau@gtjas.com.hk
+ £ Anthony Wong anthony.wong@gtjas.com.hk 93 Wilson Lo wilson.lo@gtjas.com.hk
¥ &7 3% Equity Capital Markets
Donny Wong donny.wong@gtjas.com.hk [ i Jk Olivia Chan olivia.chan@gtjas.com.hk
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